44500004841

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: J & M E	NTERPRISES OF	TAMPA, INC.			
	roposed corporate n	ame - must include su	ust include suffix)		
Enclosed is an original for : \$70.00					
Enclosed is an original for:	and one (1) copy	of the articles of	incorporation and	a check	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	X \$78.75 Filing Fee	\$122.50 Filing Fee	\$131.25 Filing Fee,	FILE NEGRETARY OF CO	
· ·	& Certificate	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate	FILE PROPERTY Y 26	
				AN 8	
FROM:	JOSEPH A. T	ABSHE		RATIO 8: 01	
	Name (printed or typed)			HS.	
	7707 CITRON	ELLA COURT			
		Address			
	TAMPA FL	33625		df 6/2/95-	
	City, State & Zip			S/O 4/4/13	
	(813) 920-3690				
	Daytime 1	Celephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 95 MAY 26 AM 8:01

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

J & M ENTERPRISES OF TAMPA, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

902 E. HILLSBOROUGH AVE.

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

This corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1,000) shares of one dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Stock".

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

JOSEPH A. TABSHE 7707 CITRONELLA COURT TAMPA FL 33625

ARTICLE V INCORPORATORIS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

JOSEPH A. TABSHE 7707 CITRONELLA Ct. TAMPA FL 33625

The unde	ersigned incorporator(s) h	as(have) executed t	hese Articles of Inco	rporation this
	23_day of	ту	, 19 <u></u> 95	
	-Joseph V	Signature		
		Signature		
		Signature		

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF MAY 26 AM 8:01 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name	of the corporatio	n is: <u>J & 1</u>	4 ENTERPR	ISES OF	тамра,	Tic.
		····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2. The name	and address of t	he registere	d agent and	d office is:		
	JOSEP	ዘ አ. ፕ/	ABSHE			
		(1)	lame)			
	7707	CITRONEI	LA COUR	T		
•		(P.O. Box	not acceptabl	e)		
_	ТЛМРЛ	FL 336	525			
·		(City/	State/Zip)			
Having been above stated the appointm to comply wi mance of my as registered	named as registe corporation at th ent as registered th the provisions o duties, and I am fo agent.	ered agent a e place desi agent and a of all statute amiliar with	nd to accer ignated in ti agree to act as relating to and accept	ot service his certific in this ca o the prop the obliga	of process rate, I here oacity. I fi er and con ations of n	: for the by accept irther agree nplete perfor ny position
Jos	ph Tabsh (Signature)	<u>ا</u>		5/2	3/95 (Date)	